
 

 

Federal Members 
The Hon Michael 
Keenan MP 

Minister for Justice Michael.Keenan.MP@aph.gov.au PO Box 6022 
House of 
Representatives, 
Parliament House, 
Canberra ACT 2600 

The Hon George 
Brandis QC 

Attorney General senator.brandis@aph.gov.au 
 

PO Box 6100 
Senate, 
Parliament House, 
Canberra ACT 2600 

To find your local MP search at Australian Parliament Website 
New South Wales 

Troy Grant MP Minister for Justice 
and Police 

dubbo@parliament.nsw.gov.au PO Box 1327, Dubbo, 
NSW, 2830 

To find your local MP search at NSW Parliament Website 

Victoria 
The Hon Lisa 
Neville MP 

Minister for Police lisa.neville@parliament.vic.gov.a
u 

Level 17, 8 Nicholson 
St, East Melbourne, 
Vic, 3002 

To find your local MP search at Victorian Parliament Website 
Queensland 

The Hon Bill Byrne Minister for Police, 
Fire and Emergency 
Services 

police@ministerial.qld.gov.au PO Box 15195, 
City East, Qld, 4002 

To find your local MP search at Queensland Parliament Website 

Tasmania 
The Hon Rene 
Hidding 

Minister for Police, 
Fire and Emergency 
Management 

rene.hidding@parliament.tas.gov
.au  

Level 1, Franklin 
Square, Hobart, Tas, 
7000 

To find your local MP search at  Tasmanian Parliament Website 
South Australia 

The Hon Peter 
Malinauskas 

Minister for Police ministermalinauskas@sa.gov.au GPO Box 668, 
Adelaide, SA, 5001 

To find your local MP search at South Australian Parliament Website 

Western Australia 

The Lisa Harvey 
MLA 

Minister for Police Minister.Harvey@dpc.wa.gov.au 11th Floor, Dumas 
House, 2 Havelock 
Street, West Perth, 
WA, 6005 

To find your local MP search at WA Parliament Website 
Northern Territory 

The Hon Michael 
Gunner 

Minister for Police Chief.minister@nt.gov.au GPO Box 3146, 
Darwin, NT, 0801 

To find your local MP search at NT Parliament Website 
The ACT Government is currently in caretaker mode 
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